(1) Reflects the offering of the notes and application of the proceeds therefrom as set forth under �Use of Proceeds� as if it had occurred at the
beginning of the periods presented. The results of Cyrus Networks, LLC prior to its June 11, 2010 acquisition are not reflected in these
ratios.

S-16

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL ANY DISTANCE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

We are providing the following information to assist you in analyzing the financial aspects of the offering. We urge you to read all the
information contained in the following table together with our historical financial statements and related notes contained in our reports filed
with the SEC and incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus (excluding portions of these
reports which are furnished and not filed) and the historical financial statements of CyrusOne and related notes contained elsewhere in this
prospectus supplement. See �Where You Can Find More Information.�

The following table sets forth our cash and capitalization as of June 30, 2010 (1) on an actual basis and (2) as adjusted to give effect to this
offering and application of the proceeds as set forth in �Use of Proceeds�.

As of June 30, 2010
Actual As Adjusted
(unaudited, in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 17.1 $ 17.3(1)

Total debt (including current portion):
Credit facility, revolver $ �  $ �
Credit facility, Tranche B Term Loan 758.1 268.1

Total credit facilities 758.1 268.1
Receivables facility (2) 10.0 10.0
Capital lease obligations and other debt 137.4 137.4
7% Senior Notes due 2015* 251.8 251.8
7 1/4 % Senior Notes due 2023 40.0 40.0
8 1/4 % Senior Notes due 2017 500.0 500.0
8 3/8 % Senior Notes due 2020 offered hereby �  500.0
Cincinnati Bell Telephone 6.30% Debentures due 2028 134.5 134.5
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Medium Term Notes due 2023 73.0 73.0
8 3/4 % Senior Subordinated Notes due 2018 625.0 625.0
Unamortized discount (38.2) (23.6)(3)

Total debt 2,491.6 2,516.2

Shareowners� deficit:
6 3/4 % Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock 129.4 129.4
Common shareowners� deficit (754.3) (769.7)(4)

Total shareowners� deficit (624.9) (640.3)

Total capitalization $ 1,866.7 $ 1,875.9

  * The face amount of these notes has been adjusted for the unamortized called amounts received on terminated interest rate swaps.

(1) Represents the actual balance plus estimated net proceeds of $490.2 million from this offering after offering expenses minus amounts used
to redeem $490.0 million of our Tranche B term loan.

(2)

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL ANY DISTANCE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

The receivables facility is accounted for as a secured indebtedness of Cincinnati Bell Funding LLC. Cincinnati Bell Funding LLC is an
unrestricted subsidiary for purposes of the indentures governing Cincinnati Bell Inc.�s debt instruments (including the notes) and is not a